HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES – JULY 24, 2023 MONDAY – 9:00 A.M. HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM

The Hardin County Board of Supervisors held their regular meeting at 9:00 AM on July 24, 2023, at the Hardin County Courthouse large conference room in Eldora, Iowa.

Board members in attendance were Lance Granzow and Renee McClellan, BJ Hoffman was absent.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the agenda. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded to approve the minutes of July 17, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the claims for payment for July 24, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve Pine Lake Country Club Liquor License Application. The application required insurance information. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the Homestead 65 and Over Exemption Applications effective the fall of 2024. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve change of status in the Board of Supervisors Department for the pay increase for Ann Larson. All Ayes. Motion passed.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the change of status in the Conservation Department for the resignation of Hunter Kruse. All Ayes. Motion passed.

Other Business: Granzow stated he wanted to thank everyone for a great job at the Hardin County Fair this year.

There were no public comments.

McClellan moved and Granzow seconded the motion to adjourn the meeting. All Ayes. Motion passed. The meeting was adjourned at 9:07 a.m.

/s/ Lance Granzow
Lance Granzow, Chair or Vice-Chair
Board of Supervisors

/s/ Jolene Pieters
Jolene Pieters
Hardin County Auditor